STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2019 No. 645

The Aviation Safety (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019

PART 4

Amendment of EU implementing Regulations CHAPTER 5

Amendment of Commission Regulation on air operations

Amendment of Subpart GEN of Annex 2 to Commission Regulation (EU) No 965/2012

- **354.**—(1) Subpart GEN is amended as follows.
- (2) In point ARO.GEN.115, for "competent authority" substitute "CAA".
- (3) In point ARO.GEN.120—
 - (a) in point (a), for "Agency" substitute "CAA";
 - (b) in point (c), for "competent authority" substitute "CAA";
 - (c) in point (d)—
 - (i) in both places it occurs, for "competent authority" substitute "CAA";
 - (ii) at the end of point (1), omit "and";
 - (iii) omit points (2) and (3);
 - (d) in point (e), for the words from "it shall" to the end substitute "the CAA must make them available to all organisations and persons under its oversight".
- (4) Omit point ARO.GEN.125.
- (5) In point ARO.GEN.135—
 - (a) in point (a), for "competent authority" substitute "CAA";
 - (b) omit point (b);
 - (c) in point (c)—
 - (i) omit "and (b)";
 - (ii) for "competent authority" substitute "CAA";
 - (d) in point (d), omit the words from "The competent authority" to the end.
- (6) In point ARO.GEN.200—
 - (a) in point (a)—
 - (i) in the first place it occurs, for "competent authority" substitute "CAA";
 - (ii) in point (1), for "that competent authority" substitute "the CAA";
 - (iii) in points (4) and (5), for "competent authority" substitute "CAA";

- (b) in point (b), for "competent authority" substitute "CAA";
- (c) omit points (c) and (d).
- (7) In point ARO.GEN.205—
 - (a) in point (a)—
 - (i) for "Member States" substitute "the CAA";
 - (ii) for "competent authority" substitute "CAA";
 - (b) in point (b), for "competent authority" substitute "CAA".
- (8) In point ARO.GEN.210—
 - (a) in points (a) and (b), for "competent authority" substitute "CAA";
 - (b) omit point (c).
- (9) In point ARO.GEN.220—
 - (a) in point (a)—
 - (i) in the first place the words occur, for "competent authority" substitute "CAA";
 - (ii) omit point (7);
 - (iii) in point (9)—
 - (aa) omit "and notification to the Agency";
 - (bb) for "competent authority" substitute "CAA";
 - (b) in point (b), for "competent authority" substitute "CAA".
- (10) In point ARO.GEN.300—
 - (a) in points (a) and (b), in each place the words occur, for "competent authority" substitute "CAA";
 - (b) omit points (d) and (e);
 - (c) in point (f), for "competent authority" substitute "CAA".
- (11) In point ARO.GEN.305, in each place the words occur, for "competent authority" substitute "CAA".
- (12) In point ARO.GEN.310, in each place the words occur, for "competent authority" substitute "CAA".
- (13) In point ARO.GEN.330, in each place the words occur, for "competent authority" substitute "CAA".
- (14) In point ARO.GEN.345, in each place the words occur, for "competent authority" substitute "CAA".
 - (15) In point ARO.GEN.350—
 - (a) in point (a), for the words from "competent authority" to "ARO.GEN.300(a)" substitute "CAA";
 - (b) in points (b), (c) and (d), in each place the words occur, for "competent authority" substitute "CAA";
 - (c) omit point (e).
 - (16) In point ARO.GEN.355—
 - (a) in point (a)—
 - (i) for the words from "competent authority responsible" to "ARO.GEN.300(a)" substitute "CAA";
 - (ii) in the second place the words occur, for "competent authority" substitute "CAA";

- (iii) for "to (d)" substitute "to (c)";
- (b) in point (b), for "competent authority that identified the non-compliance" substitute "CAA".
- (17) In point ARO.GEN.360, for "competent authority that identified the non-compliance" substitute "CAA".